OVED COUNTY COUNSEL

¥l
her Hans
ces

LR

[

e

| % 4

Department of Public SOCEI'

Susan Loew, Director

[&~Policy

[] Consent

l REVI BY CI
Dep't Recomm.: [ Consent [X] Policy | By: &L?&ﬂ-ﬂt. qt(@ /‘FE}T %OBM

Per Exec. Ofc.:

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA (\O%

P o

FROM: Economic Development Agency / Facilities Management SUBMITTAL DATE:
March 7, 2013
SUBJECT: Fourth Amendment to Lease — Department of Public Social Services

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Approve the attached Fourth Amendment to Lease and authorize the Chairman of the Board to
execute same on behalf of the County;

2. Approve and direct the Auditor Controller to make the budget adjustment as shown on Schedule A,
attached; and

3. Find that the project is exempt from The California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to
CEQA Guidelines Section 15301, Existing Facilities.

BACKGROUND: (Commences on Page 2) /
FISCAL PROCEDURES APPROVED obert Field
PAUL ANGULO, CPA, AUDITOR-CONTROLLER i i i
BY . e ain? AL /L)) 7 Assistant County Executive Officer/EDA
SAMUEL WONG*
Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ 120,691 In Current Year Budget: No
FINANCIAL ¢,/ rent F.Y. Net County Cost: $2,836 Budget Adjustment: Yes
DATA Annual Net County Cos_t: $15,676 | For Fiscal Year: 2012/13
COMPANION ITEM ON BOARD AGENDA: No - _ . |
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Federal 59.63%; State 38.02%; County 2.35% | Positions To Be| H
Deleted Per A-30|
Requires 4/5 Vote| [X]
C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:
APPROVE i y
) - Ay LA S
o L] W’f I~ /ff‘
County Executive Office Signature P lonntol . Cataand )
771 <7 =

)
Prev. Agn. Ref.: 350t 5110936 of 11/9109;320 of 7127110338 of 62011 | District: 5/5 [Agenda %\tﬂ 1 b

ATTAC l'{ E\ﬂl E r\i TS F l L E D EDA-001a-F 11-Departmenial Concurrence
s WITH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD e



Economic Development Agency / Facilities Management

Fourth Amendment to Lease — Department of Public Social Services
March 7, 2013

Page 2

BACKGROUND:

The County holds a leasehold interest, as Lessee, under a lease between the County and Banning
#169, LP, a California limited partnership, for the facility located at 63 South 4™ Street, Banning.

The Department of Public Social Services (DPSS) has occupied this location for the Self Sufficiency
Division since 1999. This office and location continues to meet the needs of DPSS and this Fourth
Amendment to Lease represents an expansion of 1,559 square feet and lease extension. Tenant
improvements will be completed in both the existing office space and expansion area to provide
improved space utilization and to accommodate new staffing scheduled to occupy.

Location: 63 S. Fourth Street
Banning, CA 92220

Lessor: Banning #169, LLC
B.A.G. Investments, Inc.
10100 Culver Blvd., Suite D
Culver City, CA 90232

Size: Increasing from 23,136 to 24,695 square feet, upon completion of
improvements, estimated effective June 1, 2013.

Rent: Current New
$ 1.53 per sq. ft. $ 1.68 per sq. ft.
$ 35,297.52 per month $ 41,487.60 per month
$423,570.24 per year $497,851.20 per year
Increases: Annually per a schedule.
Term: Five year lease extension commencing July 1, 2013.
Tenant Improvements: Not to exceed $329,270.00 to be reimbursed in three payments over

three fiscal years. In addition, new carpet, tile, and paint throughout
the original 19,500 square foot space will be completed at Lessor’s
expense and is included in the rent.

RCIT: $30,090.00

The attached Fourth Amendment to Lease has been reviewed and approved by County Counsel as
to legal form.

FINANCIAL DATA:

All associated costs for this lease will be fully funded through the DPSS budget. DPSS has
budgeted these costs in FY 2012/13; however, the Economic Development Agency (EDA) requires a
budget adjustment to its FY 2012/13 budget to cover related transactional costs with the property
owner. While EDA will front the costs for this lease with the property owner, DPSS will reimburse
EDA for all associated lease costs.

Attachments:
Schedule A, Exhibit A, Exhibit B
Fourth Amendment to Lease

EDA-0012-F11
Form 11 (Rev 08/2010)



Economic Development Agency / Facilities Management

Fourth Amendment to Lease — Department of Public Social Services
March 7, 2013

Page 3

SCHEDULE A
Increase Appropriations:
47220-7200400000-526700 Rent/Lease Buildings $ 6,190
47220-7200400000-522410 Tenant Improvements $109,757
Increase Estimated Revenue:
47220-7200400000-777330 Leasing Services $ 6,190
47220-7200400000-781360 Misc. Revenue $109,757

RF:LB:CC:VY:HRrra BA019 15589 11849 S:\Real Property\TYPING\Docs-15.500 to 15.999\15.589.doc



Total Square Footage to be Leased:
EXPECTED AMOUNTS

Current office:
Total Expected Lease Cost for FY 2012/13

ACTUAL AMOUNTS
Current Office:
Proposed Office:

Approximate Cost per SQFT (July - May)
Approximate Cost per SQFT (June)

Lease Cost per Month (July - May)
Lease Cost per Month ( June)

Total Lease Cost (July - May)

Total Lease Cost (June)

Total Actual Lease Cost for FY 2012/13
Total Lease Cost Variance for FY 2012/13

Estimated Additional Costs:
EXPECTED AMOUNTS

Utility Cost per Square Foot
Estimated Utility Costs per Month (July - June)

Total Estimated Utility Cost for FY 2012/13
RCIT
Tenant Improvements

EDA Lease Management Fee (Based @ 3.93%)
Total Estimated Expected Cost for FY 2012/13

ACTUAL AMOUNTS

Utility Cost per Square Foot

Costs per Month (July - May)

Costs per Month (June)

Total Estimated Actual Utility Cost for FY 2012/13
RCIT

Tenant Improvements = $329,270/3yrs

EDA Lease Management Fee (Based @ 3.93%)
Total Estimated Actual Cost for FY 2012/13

Total Estimated Cost Variance for FY 2012/13

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST FOR FY 2012/13

TOTAL COUNTY COST: 2.35%

Exhibit A

DPSS Lease Cost Analysis FY 2012/13
63 S. Fourth Street, Banning, California

23,136 SQFT
$ 423,570.24
23,136 SQFT
24,695 SQFT
$ 1.53
$ 1.68
$ 35,297.52
$ 41,487.60
$ 388,272.72
$ 41,487.60
$ 429,760.32
$ 6,190.08
$ 0.12
$ 2,776.32
$ 33,315.84
$ 30,090.00
$ .
$ 16,646.31
$ 80,052.15
$ 0.12
$ 2,776.32
$ 2,963.40
$ 33,502.92
$ 30,090.00
$ 109,756.67
$ 21,203.02
$ 194,552.61
$ 114,500.46
$ 120,690.54
$ 2,836.23



Exhibit B

DPSS Lease Cost Analysis FY 2013/14
63 S. Fourth Street, Banning, California

Current Square Feet Occupied:

Current Office:

Approximate Cost per SQFT (July - June)

Lease Cost per Month (July - June)

Total Lease Cost (July - June)
Total Expected Lease Cost for FY 2013/14

Estimated Additional Costs:

Utility Cost per Square Foot
Estimated Utility Costs per Month (July - June)

Total Estimated Utility Cost for FY 2013/14
Tenant Improvement (2nd of 3 payments)
EDA Lease Management Fee (Based @ 3.93%)

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST FOR FY 2013/14

TOTAL COUNTY COST: 2.35%

24,695 SQFT
$ 1.68
$ 41,487.60
$ 0.12
$ 2,963.40

R4

497,851.20

-

497,851.20

35,560.80
109,756.67
23,878.99

< @~ P PH

667,047.66

©“

15,675.62



—

o O 00 N o g A~ W N

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO LEASE
(Department of Public Social Services,

63 S. Fourth Street, Banning, California)

This FOURTH AMENDMENT to Lease (“Fourth Amendment”) is made as of
, 2013, by and between the COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, a political

subdivision of the State of California, (“County”), and BANNING #169, LP, a California
limited partnership, (“Lessor”).

Recitals

a. BANNING #169, LLC, as Lessor, predecessor-in-interest to
Banning #169, LP, and County, have entered into that certain Lease dated May 11,
1999, (“Original Lease”) pertaining to the premises located at 63 S. Fourth Street,
Banning, California, as more particularly described in the Lease.

b. The Original Lease has been amended by:

i. That certain First Amendment to Lease dated, November 9,
1999, by and between County of Riverside and Banning #169, LLC, (‘First
Amendment”).

ii. That c¢ertain Second Amendment to Lease dated July 27, 2010,
by and between County of Riverside and Banning #169, LP, (“Second Amendment”).

iii. That certain Third Amendment to Lease dated August 16, 2011,
by and between County of Riverside and Banning #169, LP, (“Third Amendment”).

c. The Original Lease, as heretofore, currently, or hereafter
amended, shall hereafter be referred to as the “Lease.”

d. County and Lessor desire to further amend the Lease by
increasing the square footage and modifying the premises with tenant improvements
defined herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Page 1 of 6
Updated 08/2010




—_

O ©O© 0o N O oA W N

1. Description. Section 1(a) shall be amended as follows: Upon
completion of the improvements referenced in Section 4 of this Fourth Amendment to
Lease, the premises leased will increase to approximately 24,695 square feet, located
at 63 South Fourth Street, Banning, California, as more particularly shown on Exhibit
“G,” attached hereto and by this reference made a part of this Lease.

2. Term. Section 3(a) of the Lease shall be amended as follows: The term
of this Lease shall be extended for a period of five (5) years commencing July 1, 2013,
and expiring June 30, 2018.

3. Rent During Extended Term. Section 4 of the Third Amendment to
Lease shall be amended as follows:

County shall pay to Lessor the monthly sum as rent for the Leased
premises during the extended term of this Lease as indicated below:

a. Effective July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, the monthly rent
payable shall be $35,297.52.

b. Effective July 1, 2013, the monthly rent payable shall be
$38,868.48 and shall be payable through June 30, 2014.

(i) Notwithstanding the terms of Section 3(a) or 3(b) of this Fourth

Amendment, upon completion and acceptance by County of the tenant improvements
in the expansion area as set forth in paragraph 9(k) in Section 4 of this Fourth
Amendment to Lease, and not including those improvements set forth in para'graph
9(k.iv), the monthly rent shall be adjusted to $41,487.60, and shall be payable through
June 30, 2014. Rent shall be prorated if completion takes effect in the middle of a
month.

C. Effective July 1, 2014, and continuing until June 30, 2015, the
monthly rent payable shall be $42,243.27.

d. Effective July 1, 2015, and continuing until June 30, 2016, the
monthly rent payable shall be $43,014.05.

Page 2 of 6
Updated 08/2010




—_—

O ©OW 0 ~N O o A~ W0 DN

e. Effective July 1, 2016, and continuing until June 30, 2017, the
monthly rent payable shall be $43,800.24.
f. Effective July 1, 2017, and continuing until June 30, 2018, the
monthly rent payable shall be $44,603.16.
4. Improvements. Section 9 shall be amended to add subsection 9 (k) as
follows:

9 (k). Additional Improvements by Lessor. Lessor, at its
expense, subject to reimbursement of the total cost by County, shall complete tenant
improvements per the attached Exhibit “G.” Remodel work within the existing space
shall be performed after hours and on weekends. Tenant improvements in the
expansion space can be performed either during regular hours, provided staff is
uninterrupted, or after hours, or on weekends. Cost of the tenant improvements as paid
for by Lessor shall not exceed $329,270.00, which includes a County contingency
amount of $5,000.00 for change orders requested and approved by County. Upon
completion of the tenant improvements, Lessor shall provide County with updated
plans based on field changes during construction. In addition, Lessor shall provide
County with an itemized statement of the actual costs incurred accompanied by
vendor, contractor, subcontractor, and material man invoices if requested by County.
County shall not reimburse Lessor an amount in excess of actual costs, nor in excess
of $329,270.00. County shall reimburse Lessor as follows:

(i) One Third (1/3) of the reimbursement amount shall be paid
within sixty (60) days after completion of the Leasehold Improvements and receipt of
invoicing with appropriate backup documents.

(i) One half (1/2) of the remaining balance, together with
interest thereon at the rate of six percent (6%) per annum, from the date of Substantial
Completion until the date of payment, shall be paid no later than the month of October
of the County fiscal year following the fiscal year in which the initial payment referenced

in Subsection 9 (k) (i) above was paid.

Page 3 of 6
Updated 08/2010




O O 0o N O oA~ W N -

N N N N NN N DN DN @ a A a aa a a a a
O N O O A W DN A O © 00 N OO g bMWD -

(i)  The remaining balance, together with interest thereon at the
rate of six percent (6%) per annum, from the date of Substantial Completion until the
date of payment, shall be paid no later than the month of October of the County fiscal
year following the fiscal year in which the payment referenced in Subsection 9 (k) (ii)
above was paid.

(iv) Lessor shall, at Lessor's sole expense not subject to
reimbursement, complete the following improvements prior to December 31, 2013:

a. Replace carpet and base in original premises with Shaw
carpet tiles as specified by County. Lessor's responsibility shall include lifting of
workstations, removal of existing floor and new installation.

b. Paint interior of original premises.

C. Replace VCT and base in two existing lobby’s with ceramic
tile and base as specified by County.

d. Install chair rail in lobby areas where seating is aligned.

e. Replace VCT and base in break room with ceramic tile and

base as specified by County.

i Install counter for additional seating in break room.

g. Install wall pack lighting in secured parking area for
improved lighting.

h. Complete parking lot maintenance and repairs in secured

parking.
All work stated above to be completed in phases after hours and on weekends.

5. Notices. Section 13 of the Lease shall be amended as follows: Any
notices required or desired to be served by either party upon the other shall be
addressed to the respective parties as set forth below:

I
7
7

Page 4 of 6
Updated 08/2010




O O 00 N O o b~ w0 N

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

COUNTY: LESSOR:

County of Riverside Banning #169, LP

Economic Development Agency c/o B.A.G. Investments, Inc.
3403 Tenth Street, Suite 500 8665 South Wilshire, Suite 302
Riverside, California 92501 Beverly Hills, CA 90211

Attn: Deputy Director of Real Estate (310) 289-0446

Telephone: (951) 955-4820

6. County’s Representative. Section 19 of the Lease shall be amended as
follows: County hereby appoints the Assistant County Executive Officer of the
Economic Development Agency as its authorized representative to administer this
Lease.

7. Fourth Amendment to Prevail. Unless defined herein or the context
requires otherwise, all capitalized terms herein shall have the meaning defined in the
Lease, as heretofore amended. The provisions of this Fourth Amendment shall prevail
over any inconsistency or conflicting provisions of the Lease, as heretofore amended,
and shall supplement the remaining provisions thereof.

8. Miscellaneous. Except as amended or modified herein, all terms of the
Lease shall remain in full force and effect. If any provisions of this Amendment shall be
determined to be illegal or unenforceable, such determination shall not affect any other
provision of the Lease. Either this Amendment or the Lease shall be recorded by the

County.

(SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE)

Page 5 of 6
Updated 08/2010




O O 00 ~N O O A W N =

- A 4a A A A A o
~N O O A ON -

18

9. This Fourth Amendment to Lease shall not be binding or consummated

until its approval by the County’s Board of Supervisors.

Dated: 2- 18- 3

BANNING #169, LP, a California limited
partnership

By: ‘/]f\

Alah/d. Gindi, President of BA.G.
Invéstments, Inc.
General Partner

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, a political
subdivision of the State of California

By:
ATTEST: John J. Benoit, Chairman
Kecia Harper-lhem Board of Supervisors
Clerk of the Board

By:
Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
PAMELA J. WALLS, County Counsel

Bl e

Patricia Munroe, Deputy

HR:mr/022113/BA019/15.556 H:\Scans Temp Hold\Fourth Amendment to Lease - 63 S. Fourth Street, Banning;

FM042130001900 PM 022113.doc

Page 6 of 6
Updated 08/2010




ABRAMSON TEIGER ARCHITECTS

8924 LINBLADE STREET, CULVER CITY, CA 90232
TELEPHONE (310) 838-8998 FAX (310) 838-8332

63 SOUTH 4TH STREET
Banning, CA 92220

Project Costs

26-Dec-12

Consultant Fees

Consultants $21,000.00
Reimbursables 3,000.00
[Sub Total - Consultant Fees )  $24,000.00
Construction Costs Cost
PermitFees = _ $3,750.00_
Construction Cost _ o 278,090.00)
Fire Protection R .. 3,500.00
Audio Video _{_ By County of Riverside
Security Alarm s By County of Riverside
Tel - Data - PA - Clocks - Belts By County of Riverside
FF&E - estimated By County of Riverside|
Contingency 5% - : _14,930.00]
Sub Total $300,270.00
[Total { $324,270.00 |

Exhibit G



Trade
Title 24 MEP
Engineering
Permits
Structural Steel
Demolition
Concrete
Framing
Electrical
Plumbing
Insulation
Drywall

Paint

T-bar

Fire Sprinklers
Fire Safety
Glass

HVAC

Carpet

Floor leveling
Doors

Roof

Fire Extinguishers
Handrail

Tint

Folding wall
Contractor fee
Contingency
Total

Preliminary Cost Estimate Gindi Banning Expansion 12/28/2012

Description

Title 24, Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing

Structural Calcs and Plans tilt up opening

Building, Fire

Steel post, U channel

Concrete wall and floor, Storage Room, Conference Room ceilings, walls
New Concrete ramp and footings

Metal stud framing, Wood beam to carry folding wall

New drop in fixtures, new circuits to power poles

Connect main line from laundry to supply existing

R-30 at roof, R-13 at ext walls, R-11 at interior walls

5/8" drywall at walls, orangepeel texture to match

Newly drywalled areas only to match existing

New T bar to match latest expansion, 2011, Repair damaged areas
Sprinkle new 5000 sq. ft., connect to existing system

Per Troy Alarm Quote dated Dec. 5, 2012

New Storefront 10'x37' Dual Glazed

One 5 ton package with zone control, add zone control new offices and supply room
new carpet squares to match latest remodel, 2011

Ramp up to tile to be covered at lobby, fill mat location, not recommended
Two new interiot to match, one new exterior HM with panic hardware
Repairs as necessary at new HVAC and old penetrations

As Required

Aluminum handrail at new ramp

Grafitti film and tint

As Specified

Cost
2000
3500
5000
5000
21000
10000
5000
21000
1500
3000
7000
3500
11000
36000
6000
13000
20000
20000
2000
4000
2500
200
1500
5000
12000
44140
13,250
278090




SCOPE A

e

e

RN

L)
.

T

R A e e e
ﬂw MV i

~ T “

N &) ConcactE Iibkll/ “

reer ﬂd.ﬂ—.-f - i

m 5 =
T O_Ii =

\ &

-

Py

]
IDIM'i
O

-

s " . Y, . o
: e | P % :
i AU s 4 ‘"
r, o ‘ :
y b " 4 " ’

Al
\

A5
A=

o § VA K]

Ao
o ...\\\u\
Zer \\
igilfe

7

A =mes

a
)

ARIRE
N

-

< s
A
ks

T

ol

s

o 5 P00 T

B
.
7

~

(O 7

7
.

\J

ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁz@zﬁ

L

Ee®

<o

O

OO0

&\ 2

\
VA, i 5 .
AT )y Y P A %
N ST S

o D .-... 4

P :

v L
o o
. Bk N .
R I

.

\_\
7
s,

P
%
4 e N VO A L
AR e A A

T
2

\\.\ . > [ ........fl_J
A : . %
7 S Ou tul
; 7 o 5 T . I
o
o e LRl e .
Y s R = :
Txmﬁ_mn OFFICE SPACE TO REMAIN f|*/ Nt oemce earanpin—, “
! : _..\v.\.:.l.... |
.._..\\\.\.m.....,.w_ |
AR R % | i
¥ > |
|

ABRAMSON

TEIGER
ARCHITECTS
Pt LA bl ]
CAA S O
T IR
B 3O
e
S
oD N
cCoqN
=0

[
e
Qs -
- o
T - €
ns.m
G S
Qo H
m

FEI

LEGEND

3 FROVIDE DOON WAASWARZ PL8 AMCHITECT
weoireatian

4 DPUNGLEN ENTINE BLILDING, T BE BuiL
COMTMACTON, T3 (NCLUGE PEAMITTIHO AND ENOIRCZAING

GB12

A 20




SCOPE A

DR
:\\\ :
SR
BRY
LN

-

. - e | 7

Ry A

v

\“\\\

4 L

N

N
AN

3 20
N '\_\‘

N\
N
'\\
‘.§{.‘ »
N
N

A 0 M R

W

%

W7 ke PRl 2

)

N
._\
..'\‘\
N

AT

7

W
N

o

Fe
7 e
A

|

|

I

|

; |
e B
775 |
I

|

|

|

|

I e !
.......\. ...u\\.m\\\_.\wa “
g I

SRR
& >

SR
)

)

. P LA
3 2 : res \\
D L [ SSCT R Pl \
ol Ol ’ OOEEs O
DG B s P
A .

Tk N

LA NN A
S
AN

SRR R
o L 2 d ¥

N ir s, et

; %

7

7
\\\
7

Vs

/ \\.\\N\L G

e o R

B 7

K
N

4

7

s

.

i W\\W\\ ;

el

s

ABRAMSON
TEIGER
ARCHITECTS

Gindi Banning

S
Y
>
=
n g
=0
= .
< o
v £

c
o c
© g

m

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES

4 FLUGAERCENT L(aHT FIETURE
€ To WATCH EIATING

(7777 seen van w scorc o wons

7T EABING TILT-P COMCAETE WaALL
emtarzmm - FUIRED DM INTTAICE SICE WITK MTL
300 wall

DTSEE New PANTITION WAL WTL ETUO FRaNINO

AT w1 e

CXIATING TILY-LP CONCAETE WALL T0
REuat

un. I3
PEL FLAR AQTED Wi TYPE O P 80w
”n

1 LIPE BARETY. MVAC, ELECTIIZAL AND PLUNBING TO B
BT C o

c
DESIGH BUILD BT CONTRACTOR, T0 WACLUDE PENMITTING,
INeER) To ueer

BMALL BC ACCTFIED WaZS) APPROVED DUAING Tre

8100148 PrROCESE

3 PROVIDC ODON MARDWANE FEN ANCHITECTS

aPeCIFICATION

4 SPAINCLER ENTIAE BUILDDK: TO BE DESIGN BLILD BY
CONTRACTOR, T0 INCLUOT PERMITTING AND CHOIRCEAING

[y

MODIFY HVAC STATEM AS AZQUINED PER NEW

EONATRUETION

s e

Relected Ceiling Plan

A1




L

waTia ey Civarimen s

mmd T rraae | aar craar s

==
RECUBER | 3344 s3a-44 |} Pee 20| 1 PEn wafiven 0, aom 1 pex
A 40 OCCUPANTS

T 3 T

IIIII [ »

TR

-L-----ﬂ

AN | T
1 SO
DR A3 D
i

————— =

e S B B

D AZCEANRY Wi Wk

ABRAMSON
TEIGER
ARCHITECTS

e i R

Gindl Banning

]
3
o8
n <
0
=
< o
0 S
0 c
© @

m

e e
=SS

ey

e — e ey

GBi2




B arT
a0y

TENANT IMPROVEMENT = w

(230 | comaimriom mam

aa: | eeresres oo, ABRAMSON
ol Ty rr—ry TEIGER
ARCHITECTS

65 South 4th Street, Banning, CA 92220 b pragicond

e
i el
s g e

Location Map
SITE e
— e e e — e —_— . ke |
HAMSET STREET > s 3 1 L
i o b
m — ..__ . W
J— / J il N
i [ = s o v Y § - -
- Do N
vl.l.ll..lrr..lrllin.-..l e cCoxN
{ el =X
: L0 &
' i o~ O
- me .
“ P ]
-, h- c
! e : cw-=
T Site Data m © m
P bovr bty -3
_ ety TR » [++]
" E = IR "
boe aaonse, &) COMT AT Teey e R T
\. Memiey B AL el R ]
! = = i '
] m il -
—-.Jl -l- Thass? mfsdetuin] ANLA  Jiss bd #T
’ _
Applicable Codes
'
1010 INTCRNATIONAL BULDING CODE.
* 00 MULDING BTAMAlSS Abmiaih TRATHHE GO0, Parl | TIILE 30, CR
AUTT CALIFORNIA Blumg E300 KBS, PadY L TITLE B4, CEA
2010 CALLPOANIA b fE TR, CEOE Kxcs FaaT 3, TITLE 30, £€4
106 CAL(RORNIA MECRAMIZSS (OOE Kmil PART o TILE B0 G454
00 CALIMORNIA Piombink S0 EFT, Fak? & TiTee b 228
] D CALIFGANIA Pl L€ KPCL (008 WP
08 Laiwinmia Extawr o0 K30y an1 & 1Tt by, C2a
R T L N T R s e
00
M0 EAIPSECA SCER Renited UiAMSAEN FART 4 TITLE 36, CEA.
— L]
— M | Dt [y
Scope of Work e
- - - — — o — - — e — _— Imiztie esanaioe o Ll Mact =
e BCOPE 4 OCMO EXIETING LAUNOAT FACILITY PROVIOS REW FLDOR PLRiGH, AasiP - L
BETHECH £ OPPICE AN REW OF 10 NEw CELLING GNID AND ATLATED
L e A1 et 5 T e el e G e T e s 1 4 R ——— iy Ve et

FUINTIRE PLACE nCW FLOSAING OVER CXISTING
4 CoumuAICATIONS

3COPE G DEMO EAISTING DEMIBIAG WAL BETWEEN TwO SRISTING AODMS PAOVIDE
roudING Dooa

Symbals

i I— - =
el o =
o i S
s A & iy (3) e e
ez uBA ) .wbv—un
e . o 3
ey s Y S evear 4 ccesmins toaces,win | R
& e 5 Gy mem u®, LU RET 0 SRS
g o i 4 e e e
AT uvp AHT Vel s o @ s
e P o, et
AU e srec T GAIDLIAF DeRlGRaTION Sy iy
s e reco @ wm ot © oty
o U . Ty
oo e ] - et
o 5 R 5D rore oemansrion [E1]  soou = =
P b e @ P e
e o : sEmmtERrones
£ac o - =S
Faa o o A arvision @  oor
£as i e
£ea ors o ®
o g e - O
e e B ° Title Sheet
Ly ) 7,
P N vox B i A e
e e ] e
5 o o
A = e -
HROK r " SPacT SREA (5F | ahTh WP |0 o
ronz. et - rire BeCuram | M renTel
e e o o
Lo 10 wa SR | mea - -
oy i D
et ice M drrarm | wo - - GBI T

&




e e dn b e

D 3L EM

i (©O—

Sk = A T

b ns s
VUL M

A i’"' UL vnm, "'"li "m‘ [ .Il

:I::: : || | ' :f[ , {I ‘II
Vb l ! i” E :
E :\ ! n 1 P s
\§: ? U “m-i fity gt nm Hu! E E !E
J 4qﬁqm§wgplw#wl s (

1
I

]

4
orus Twam -
T

e

e

-
L:u?“ w

14 £
Wioet s e}
0w
il [

i

' L 3 L] L] L] 9 _4_
"ul;'g:[uu!nu;' l:[ ;:l :;l ':I ':' E %
HE 1 ] H - "
' i ill LA 3
H
il
I 1
"5
gl
T I (X
| i*j | B I K
lgii (18 ! :§i
i b T ©
P g 1 b i .
¢ Brls T I i!? Ei l [ b
? ‘i_ B = P o,
P A
diBil
4 R TLHRE i | Hed]|
i R . " f =L
.‘i ¥ !;i e
¢

i et
i i
; i g | g
i S FHEC
" -—— R
3 LAEEEE g —
2 E' .
! 3* 860
w |:—=;‘!‘= E il u&'-,lg
l it ! slalals] Elrwa
N R NN o g s B T I e o E ¢ ‘ 8 fufafaln] Frams
| - . J
i t §|ﬂi 55| e
) ;
s B ? §IREELE (|3 |
Bl - 3 H e
prhy o i : | L
44 ﬁé ER i : it
@y rd bl § L ; TH
£ i} piE i ; i,
.E-:E iJ; E : : E :
) Eggl g i
w i ’ @

ag9

oLy

E gg ”iliﬁ!ilﬂmi GIndi Banning 3

% it ‘ii{'i[if i I[ B5S. 4th Streot ig )

Fo HHHHH nning, CA 14
i %ﬁﬂlﬁh& Banning {iig

43913 r
NOSHYHEY

SLJ31IH3HY




SCOPE A

WA =
o i
Wk

p 4 o e i o e

2l

ABRAMSON
TEIGER
ARCHITECTS

LB SELL
cuvrAcTy, camrm
1CL - 110-036-8998
FAs - 310-838-8212
[

65 S. 4th Street
Banning, CA 92220

o
S
£
c
L]
[+1]
b1
i
(O]

dauld

e 1 .| 7
\§W\\\\.\N\Vu|\ =1 S R~ e

| UPE BAPETY, HVAZ, ELECTRICAL AMD PLUMBING TD BE
DERION BALS BT CONTIACTOR TO (NCLLOR AEAMITTING,
EROIMECAING AMO TO MEET TITLE 2% EEQUISEMENTS

s o arr mEcuesT Ros
INTURMATION FON ITEMS THAT ARE UNGLEAR, OR
CONTRAGICTONT DURING THE BIC0ISQ PROCERS.  ANT
ASBUMPTIONS S4OULD BE IN WAITING, ARD NG
DEVIATIONS FAOM THE ORAWLNGA OF SPECIFICATIONS
SHALL BE ACCTFTED UMCBD APPROVED GURIND THE
-_8 :

S e
Pt by

FETILIITIT
e —i eI

Demolition Plan

GB12 AW




